504573588 09/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4620298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESTER ALLIANCE BANK	09/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERYN SMITH	
Street Address:	6960 KOLL CENTER PARKWAY, SUITE 307	
City:	PLEASANTON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94566	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9754809
Patent Number:	9246415
Application Number:	14717839
Patent Number:	D689835

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)462-1818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9254628800

Email: eryn.smith@beamservices.com

Correspondent Name: ERYN SMITH

Address Line 1: 6960 KOLL CENTER PARKWAY, SUITE 307

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94566

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERYN SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/eryn smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=09281701#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044071 FRAME: 0335 504573588



September 22, 2017

Eryn Smith 6960 Koll Center Parkway Pleasanton, CA 94566-3160

RE: REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF IP SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest is made as of September 22, 2017, by Western Alliance Bank, an Arizona corporation ("Lender") in favor of Eryn Smith ("Grantor").

Eryn Smith assigned certain interests in the patents, trademarks and copyrights (the "Intellectual Property"), to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 28, 2016, as may have been amended (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/or the U.S. Copyright Office.

Lender acknowledges that Company has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, and Lender agrees to release all security interests that Lender may have in the Intellectual Property and reassigns it to Company without warranty or recourse.

Western Alliance Bank

Name: Candace Chow

Title: Asst. Vice President

55 Almaden Boulevard

San lose. California naud

408.423.8500

Parc 4-08-448-8540

BridgeBank.com